Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
9110 No. 0001 0027 (844: 0/30/2003)	Attorney Docket No. MS1-2892U
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	The state of the s
Edward P. Wobber 5/17/06	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Microsoft Corporation
Manuel A Fahndrich 5/15/06	1000-10-1
Ulfar Erlingsson 5/17/06	Internal Address:
Martin Abadi 5/17/06	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Microsoft Way
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other.	
	City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 98052-6399
Execution Dates: Listed with names of conveying parties in box 1.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No.(s) 	
••	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
11/419,145, filed 5/18/2006	
	I
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
rans. Low a ridges, Filler	1
	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
421 W. Riverside, Suite 500 Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256	Deposit account number:
City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201	12-0769
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
BA HAT I'A	
9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE 7	W
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs is a true copy of the original document.	ryation is true and correct and any attached copy
· ///	
Kasey C. Christie, Reg# 40559	- 1.16 m
Name of Person Signing Signatu	lre Date
	3 40
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0163

P.03/04 PAGE 02

MS Docket No. 315223.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2892US)

	<u>VI ASSIGNMENT</u>
WE, Edward P. Wobber, Ma	anuel A. Fahndrich, Ulfar Erlingsson, and Martir
Abadi, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented sub	ject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application entitled	"Access-Control Permissions with Inter-Process
Message-Based Communications " ("APP	LICATION"), which:
will be filed without the	his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, an	d requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, o
Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 42	1 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
Washington 99201, w	no are associated with customer number
22801, to insert here	in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/419,145
filed 5 18 06) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number
and filing date, when l	Known:
was filed on and was	
is filed concurrently he	
	ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"),	is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and inte	rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents d	erived therefrom such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States	its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	, the territories, and an foreight countries
	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASS	IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive ric	ghts, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER	VATIVES):
ASSIGNOR agrees to execut	e all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLIC	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEPLYATIONS
<i>,</i>	60 -0 Y
5/12/2006	- Elad Elle
DATE	Edward P. Wobber
DATE	
, ,	Manuel A. Fahndrich
5/17/2006	11165-
	- Jogga-
S11712006	Ulfar Erlingsson
>117/2006	Micor
DATE	Martin About

Page 1 of 1

MS Docket No. 315223.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2892US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Edward P. Wobber, Manue	el A. Fahndrich, Ulfar Erlingsson, and Martin
Abadi, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject	: matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application entitled "Ac	cess-Control Permissions with Inter-Process
Message-Based Communications " ("APPLICA	AT(ON"), which:
$igwedge$ will be filed without this ϵ	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and re	quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
	are associated with customer number
22801, to insert here in p	arenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/419, 145
filed 5/18/06) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number
and filing date, when know	wn:
was filed on and was give	
is filed concurrently herew	
	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derive	ed therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	The state of the s
For good and valuable consider	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	i. title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	TIVES).
	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES) for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES
,	, w , and the order of the control o
DATE	Edward P. Wobber
~ / / ~ / ~ ~ ·	, ,
<u>5/15/2006</u>	M. Lindaly
DATE	Manuel A. Fahndrich
DATE	
	Ulfar Erlingsson
DATE	Martin Abadi

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017810,FRAME; Q165 ***

RECORDED: 06/16/2006